Mount Joy Borough Board and Commission Appointments

From time to time, positions become available on various Boards or Commissions. The Borough of Mount Joy/ Mount Joy Borough Authority is seeking Letters of Interest for the following:

- Civil Service Commission Alternate 6-year unexpired term -Term expires 1/1/2029
- Planning Commission Alternate 4-year unexpired – Term expires 1/1/2027

Please email or deliver your Letter of Interest, Resume or Statement of Qualifications to the following:

Mark G. Pugliese I, Borough Manager 21 East Main Street Mount Joy, PA 17552

If you have any questions, please contact Mark G. Pugliese I, Borough Manager via email at <u>Manager@mountjoypa.org</u> or call the Borough at 717-653-2300.